PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6608080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.	03/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHOLE BATH, LLC
Street Address:	26 MERCER MOUNTAIN ROAD
City:	EAST CHATHAM
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16511882
Application Number:	16426436
Application Number:	16681041
PCT Number:	US2020041966
PCT Number:	US2020070018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: ehernandez@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9262-100631
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN E. HOOVER
SIGNATURE:	/Allen Hoover/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Medline_to_Whole_Bath_Assignment_3-17-21_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506561301 REEL: 055635 FRAME: 0107

source=Medline_to_Whole_Bath_Assignment_3-17-21_signed#page2.tif source=Medline_to_Whole_Bath_Assignment_3-17-21_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055635 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

Medline Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois, 60093 ("Assignor"), for valuable consideration received, hereby assigns the following patent applications to Whole Bath, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 26 Mercer Mountain Road, East Chatham, New York 12060 ("Assignee").

Title	Application No.	Filing date.
TOILET SEAT ASSEMBLY	US 16/511,882	7/15/2019
TOILET SEAT ASSEMBLY	PCT/US2020/041966	7/14/2020
SPRAY CANISTER DEVICE	US 16/426,436	5/30/2019
SPRAY CANISTER DEVICE	PCT/US2020/070018	5/4/2020
TOILET SEAT ASSEMBLY	US 16/681,041	11/12/2019

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all patent convention rights in and to the above applications, including the right to claim priority from each application indicated above, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein. The rights assigned herein include without limitation all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements and the right to reassign the rights conveyed to Assignee herein. Assignor makes no warranty as to the condition, completeness, or fitness for a particular purpose for any of the properties conveyed herein.

Assignor and Assignee agree that the doctrine of assignor estoppel shall be inapplicable to this Assignment or any of the properties conveyed hereunder. Assignor and Assignee separately covenant that Assignor expressly reserves the right to challenge the validity of any patent issued on the above applications in any forum. Nothing in this Assignment instrument is intended to convey any license rights to Assignee in any other intellectual property right of Assignor. Assignor shall not be obligated to assist Assignee in continued prosecution of the above applications or in enforcement of any patent

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 055635 FRAME: 0109

issuing from any of the above applications. The covenants and stipulations in this paragraph shall run with the herein-conveyed applications, and any subsequent assignment that does not acknowledge and contain these covenants and stipulations for the benefit of Assignor shall be void.

Assigner will, without charge to Assignee (but with any expense to be borne by Assignee) execute all instruments or documents required to effectuate this Assignment.

This Assignment will be effective on the date executed by both Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor:	
Name	David Noskowicz
Title:	Associate General Counsel - Intellectual Property
Signature:	David Norteaux
Date	3/17/2021
Address:	c/o Medline Industries, Inc. Three Lakes Drive Northfield, Illinois 60093
Assignee	
Name	Jacqueline Sylvia
Title:	COO / Board Member
Signature:	

Page 2 of 3

	NA 1 40 0004
Date	March 18,2021
	c/o Whole Bath, LLC
Address:	26 Mercer Mountain Road
	East Chatham, New York 12060
	B 2 42
	Page 3 of 3
	PATENT PATENT

RECORDED: 03/18/2021 REEL: 055635 FRAME: 0111